F	NAME & TITLE	Corren Johnson, Director	CITY of	1000
R O M	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Department of Transportation (DOT) 417 E Fayette Street, Room 527	BALTIMORE	
	SUBJECT	Council Bill 23-0375	MEMO	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

DATE: 4/6/2023

TO: Mayor Brandon Scott

TO: Economic and Community Development Committee

FROM: Department of Transportation

POSITION: Support

SUBJECT: Council Bill 23-0375

<u>INTRODUCTION</u> – City property - Renaming REACH! Partnership School Field to Senator Robert L. Dalton Stadium

<u>PURPOSE/PLANS</u> – For the purpose of changing the name of REACH! Partnership School Field, located at 2555 Harford Road, Baltimore, MD 21218, to Senator Robert L. Dalton Stadium.

<u>COMMENTS</u> – Council Bill 23-0375 proposes to rename REACH! Partnership School's athletic in honor of Senator Robert. L Dalton. Senator Robert L. Dalton was a member of the Maryland State Senate, representing the old Legislative District 8 from 1971 through 1974. Senator Dalton made history, becoming the first African American State Senator to serve East Baltimore. In addition to serving in the State Senate, Mr. Dalton worked as Steelworker and served in the United States Marine Corps.

<u>AGENCY/DEPARTMENT POSTION</u> – The Baltimore City Department of Transportation foresees no direct operation or fiscal impact resulting the legislation and Support towards the advancement of Council Bill 23-0375.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Liam Davis at <u>Liam.Davis@baltimorecity.gov</u> or at 410-545-3207

Sincerely,

Corren Johnson, Director